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Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law.
Act 1318 of the Regular Session

State of Arkansas .
89th General Assembly A Blll

Regular Session, 2013 SENATE BILL 761

By: Senator J. Hutchinson

For An Act To Be Entitled
AN ACT TO AMEND THE LAW TO ALLOW THE ALCOHOLIC
BEVERAGE CONTROL DIVISION TO ASSESS A FEE FOR
REGULATION BOOKS; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

Subtitle
TO AMEND THE LAW TO ALLOW THE ALCOHOLIC
BEVERAGE CONTROL DIVISION TO ASSESS A FEE
FOR REGULATION BOOKS.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:

SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 3-2-206, concerning the rules and
regulations adopted by the Arkansas Alcoholic Beverage Control Division, is
amended to add an additional subsection to read as follows:

(e) The Alcoholic Beverage Control Division is authorized to assess a

regulation book fee which shall not exceed ten dollars ($10.00) for each

regulation book.

APPROVED: 04/18/2013
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